

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura

S.C. No: 64 of 2023/Registration no: 64/2023

S.T. No. 01(02)2024

CNR No. WBBK01-000756-2023

**Order No. 08,**  
**01.02.2024**

Sole accused person namely (1) Chandan Patar, on court bail is present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge against the said accused person.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record including charge sheet.

Heard the Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel.

On careful perusal of the materials on record, prima-facie, it appears that there is ground to frame charge against the accused person, for committing the offence punishable U/S- **448/324/307** of the Indian Penal Code.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the said accused person U/S- **448/324/307** of the Indian Penal Code in a separate sheet which is kept with the case record.

The Contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused person. On being asked he has pleaded not guilty by saying in Bengali, "ami nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Note it in the register accordingly.

Issue summons.

To 18.04.24 for evidence of CSW-. 1 & 2

19. 04.24 for evidence of CSW- 3 & 4,

20. 04.24 for evidence of CSW- 5 & 6,

22. 04.24 for evidence of CSW- 7 & 8

Prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura