

SC 64 of 2023  
Registration No. 64 of 2023

**Order No. 09      Dated 18.04.2024**

Sole accused person namely Chandan Patar is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for **evidence as per schedule.**

Ld. P.P. inch. files hazira .

No witness has turned up.

Adjourned.

Todate **(19.04.2024)** for **evidence as per schedule.**

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Bankura.